
Name Phone Fax Email

Ingold, Barry (COO) 303-254-3313 303-254-6007 bingold@tristategt.org

Abbott, Britten 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 babbott@tristategt.org
Akers, Justin 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 Jakers@tristategt.org
Bressler, Jared 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 JBressler@tristategt.org
Carabajal, Corey 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 ccarabajal@tristategt.org
Collette, Patrick 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 PCollette@tristategt.org
Delaney, Brett 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 bdelaney@tristategt.org
Dubravac, Brian 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 bdubravac@tristategt.org
Herman, Austin 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 AHerman@tristategt.org
Kluza, Bill 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 wkluza@tristategt.org
Locke, Nathan 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 NLocke@tristategt.org
Moyer, Blake 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 Bmoyer@tristategt.org
Neeb, Philip 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 Pneeb@tristategt.org
Schneider, Randy 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 rschneider@tristategt.org
Zarlingo, Paul 303-254-3300 303-254-6076 PZarlingo@tristategt.org
Walter, Dan (VP) 303-254-3513 303-254-6031 dwalter@tristategt.org
Weiss, Matt (Manager) 303-254-3272 303-254-6076 mweiss@tristategt.org

Walter, Dan (VP) 303-254-3513 303-254-6031 dwalter@tristategt.org
Hardy, Dave (Manager) 303-254-3508 N/A danhar@tristategt.org
Lingold, Joe 303-254-3837 N/A jlingold@tristategt.org
Ripplinger, Jackoby 720-872-7153 N/A jripplinger@tristategt.org
Cusick, Tim 303-254-3987 N/A tcusick@tristategt.org
Cunningham, Kyle 303-254-3488 N/A kcunningham@tristategt.org

Walter, Dan (VP) 303-254-3513 303-254-6031 dwalter@tristategt.org
Hardy, Dave (Manager) 303-254-3508 N/A danhar@tristategt.org
Lingold, Joe 303-254-3837 N/A jlingold@tristategt.org

Ingold, Barry (COO) 303-254-3313 303-254-6007 bingold@tristategt.org

Ingold, Barry (COO) 303-254-3313 303-254-6007 bingold@tristategt.org
Osborn, Tim (VP) 303-254-3208 N/A tosborn@tristategt.org
Tom Abdali (Manager) 303-254-3236 N/A tabdali@tristategt.org

AND MARKETING OPERATIONS CONTACT INFORMATION

SIGNING AUTHORITY - ALL PRODUCTS

RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS

SO2 ALLOWANCE

Removed Sam Adams.  Added Justin Akers, Blake Moyer and Phillip Neeb.

AUTHORIZED MARKETING PERSONNEL

AUTHORIZED MARKETERS

FORWARD ELECTRICITY AND NATURAL GAS

Effective September 8, 2023

REAL-TIME ELECTRICITY AND NATURAL GAS

Change from Previous List: 

The following individuals are authorized to enter into transactions for
Tri-State Generation and Transmission Association, Inc.

for the specific transaction type designated

Confirmations should be emailed to enterpriserisk@tristategt.org
Tri-State requires documented confirmations for transactions greater than the balance of the week.

COAL, COAL TRANSPORTATION, AND FUEL OIL



Name Phone Fax Email
Cusick, Tim 303-254-3987 N/A tcusick@tristategt.org
Ripplinger, Jakoby 720-872-7153 N/A jripplinger@tristategt.org
Cunningham, Kyle 303-254-3488 N/A kcunningham@tristategt.org

Beard, Dave 720-872-7183 N/A dbeard@tristategt.org
Berryhill, Laura 303-254-3395 N/A lberryhill@tristategt.org
Cusick, Tim 303-254-3987 N/A tcusick@tristategt.org
Winton, Lyndsey 303-254-3721 N/A lwinton@tristategt.org
Ripplinger, Jakoby 720-872-7153 N/A jripplinger@tristategt.org
Cunningham, Kyle 303-254-3488 N/A kcunningham@tristategt.org

Name Phone Fax Email
Enterprise Risk (preferred) N/A enterpriserisk@tristategt.org
Salva, Mike (Manager) 303-254-3755 N/A msalva@tristategt.org
Macha, Mark 303-254-3006 N/A mmacha@tristategt.org

Name Phone Fax Email
General settlements@tristategt.org
Groce, Chad 303-254-3154 303-254-6031 cgroce@tristategt.org
Jutting, Jay (Manager) 303-254-3973 303-254-6031 jjutting@tristategt.org
McKinney, Ty 303-254-3474 303-254-6031 tmckinney@tristategt.org
Medley-Libert, Dayna 303-254-6290 303-254-6031 dlibert@tristategt.org
Montoya, MaryJo 303-254-7135 303-254-6031 mmontoya@tristategt.org
Quillin, Shari 303-254-3221 303-254-6031 squillin@tristategt.org
Sturgeon, Jeremy 303-254-3338 303-254-6031 jsturgeon@tristategt.org

Name Phone Fax Email
Johnson, Chris (VP) 303-254-1338 303-254-6008 chris.johnson@tristategt.org
Lien, Jessica (Manager) 303-254-3635 303-254-6008 jlien@tristategt.org
Macha, Mark 303-254-3006 303-254-6008 mmacha@tristategt.org

As is standard industry practice, Tri-State Generation and Transmission Association, Inc. records all calls made to and from 
our trading phone lines.  You are a valued customer; and it is important to us that our transactions with you are accurately 
recorded.

or email enterpriserisk@tristategt.org
the Enterprise Risk Manager at 303-254-3755

NATURAL GAS SCHEDULERS

Questions regarding this document should be directed to

CREDIT INQUIRIES

NETTING AND SETTLEMENT

Marketing Operations Contact Information
(Not authorized to trade unless also listed above)

TRANSACTION CONFIRMATIONS

ELECTRICITY SCHEDULERS


